APPENDIX |

Electric Vehicle Charger Reliability and Accessibility Accelerator Program

Station Name

MOTORWERKS1475 DC FAST 01
130 Applebee
Senior Flexonics - Bartlett

GOVT. CENTER BATAVIA RIVERWA
SW IL COLLEGE STATION #1
Meijer Bloomingdale (Bloomingdale,
IL)

Jansen Ford of Breese
ABM - Napleton River Oaks Cadillac
Royse and Brinkmeyer - 2511 W.
Springfield
Jewel-Osco
INTERPARK 50 EAST OHIO 1
PARKING GARAGE P1 GW
1KFULTON 1KFULTON
WAYNE FUELING WAYNE FUELING
PEOPLES GAS EV17

PEOPLES GAS CENTRAL EV2

NORTH + VINE STATION 1

Address

1475 Barrington Rd
130 Applebee Street
300 E Devon Ave
Batavia Riverwalk

2500 Carlyle Avenue

130 S Gary Ave
101 North 4th St

1777 1/2 River Oaks Drive
2511 W Springfield Ave
3400 N Western Ave
50 E Ohio St
111 S Wacker Dr
1000 W Fulton Market
2301 S Lake Shore Dr
4025 W Peterson Ave
North Shop
4207 W 35th Pl Central
Shop

633 W. North Ave

City
Barrington
Barrington

Bartlett
Batavia

Belleville

Bloomingdale
Breese

Calumet City
Champaign
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago

Chicago

Chicago
-1-

State

IL
IL
IL

ZIP

60010

60010

60103

60510

62221

60108
62230

60409

61820

60618

60611

60606

60607

60616

60646

60646

60610

Description

Replacing 1 DCFC and adding 3 more
1 Station, 1 port 6.24kW
1 unreachable charger, 5 additional
Replacing 1 Level 2 port and adding 3
more
Replacing 2 Level 2 ports and adding 2
more

Replace 2 dispensers at a 4-dispenser site.
2 ports, 1 unreachable, fleet chargers
1 port, unreachable however, not on our
Network on the EVConnect
2 ports, 1 unreachable, apartment
complex
Replacing 1 DCFC and adding 3 more
Replacing 4 Level 2 ports
Replacing 3 Level 2 ports and adding 1
more
Replacing 2 Level 2 ports and adding 2
more
Replacing 2 Level 2 ports and adding 2
more
Replacing 2 Level 2 ports and adding 2
more
Replacing 2 Level 2 ports and adding 2
more
Replacing 2 Level 2 ports and adding 2
more



ONE SOUTH WACKE OSW STATION #1

900 SELF PARK PLUG AND SHOP 1
BOA Logan Square IL4-313 (Chicago,
IL)

3245 N. Campbell Ave.
430203 : BMIRF 805, LLC

530208 : University of Chicago Booth
School of Business - Gleacher Center

530210 : University of Chicago Booth
School of Business - Harper Center
Cityfront Place Parking Garage - Floor
2 Left
McDonalds 6676

The Breakers at Edgewater Beach

Walgreens #4978 West Loop
530207 : Aon Center Parking Garage

Optima Lakeview
Trump International Hotel & Tower
Chicago
PRAIRIE STATE PRAIRIE STATE 2

KOHL'S - CHPT 1267 CRETE 1

DEKALB NORTH 1

1S Wacker Dr
911 N. Rush St
3350 W Diversey Ave
3245 North Campbell
Avenue

805 North LaSalle Drive

450 North Cityfront Plaza
Drive

5807 South Woodlawn
Avenue

400 N. McClurg Court
600 N Clark

5333 North Sheridan Road

111 S. Halsted St.
200 E. Randolph Street

3478 N Broadway
401 N Wabash Avenue
299 S Coolidge St
23755 Volbrecht Rd

Gurler Rd at Crego Rd
(Facebook | META) - EB

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago
Chicago

Chicago

Chicago
Chicago

Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Heights
Crete

DeKalb
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60606

60611

60647

60618

60610

60611

60637

60611
60610

60640

60661
60601

60657

60611

60411

60417

60115
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Replacing 1 Level 2 port and adding 3
more

Replacing 1 Level 2 port and adding 3
more

Replace 3 dispensers at a 4-dispenser site.
2 stations, 4 ports, 2 currently in error
status
4 stations, 1 port currently unavailable

4 stations, 1 port currently unavailable

4 stations, 1 port currently unavailable

1 station, 1 port 7.2kW unreachable
1 port, 1 station unavailable
4 stations, 8 ports, 2 ports currently
unreachable
1 station, 1 port unreachable, older 3G
technology
6 stations, 1 port faulted needing repair
8 Stations, 8 ports, 3 currently
unreachable
9 stations, 9 ports, 2 ports currently
unreachable
Replacing 2 Level 2 ports and adding 2
more
Replacing 2 Level 2 ports and adding 2
more
Replacing 2 Level 2 ports and adding 2
more



KISHHEALTH KISH HEALTH 3
1350 Touhy Plaza
EDWARDSVILLE EDWARDSVILLE
Best Western Delta Inn Location
GVC PARKING G 02
360 W Butterfield Rd. Suite 280
Casey's Geneseo
DELNOR HOSPITAL DOCTOR'S LOT
DELNOR HOSPITAL SOUTH LOT

SW IL COLLEGE SWGCC

ESB LAW FIRM ESB LAW STATION
McDonald's - Highland Park

HOFFMAN ESTATES VILLAGE HALL 1
LAKE ZURICH VILLAGE HALL
BofA Lake Zurich Commons 1L4-844
(Lake Zurich, IL)

La Salle City Hall
KOHL'S - CHPT 0419 LEMONT 2

ARGONNE BLDG-362-CP6

HH LIBERTYVILLE CP6000

5 Kish Hospital Dr
1350 E. Touhy Avenue
#155W
101 E Park St
1509 Hampton Dr
250 S Grove Ave
360 West Butterfield Road
100 E Bestor Dr
300 Delnor Dr
300 Randall Rd

4950 Maryville Rd

440 Central Ave
1988 First Avenue

1900 Hassell Rd

70 E Main St

790 W MAIN ST
140 Marquette St

13440 Archer Ave
Rock Rd

901 S Milwaukee Ave

DeKalb
Des Plaines
Edwardsville

Effingham
Elgin
Elmhurst
Geneseo

Geneva

Geneva
Granite City

Highland Park
Highland Park
Hoffman
Estates

Lake Zurich

Lake Zurich
LaSalle

Lemont

Lemont

Libertyville
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60115

60018

62025

62401

60120

60126

61254

60134

60134

62040

60035
60035

60169

60047

60047
61301

60439

60439

60048
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Replacing 1 Level 2 port and adding 3
more

2 stations, 2 ports unreachable
Replacing 1 Level 2 port and adding 3
more
1 station, unreachable
Replacing 4 Level 2 ports
2 stations, 2 ports unreachable

Replace 2 dispensers at a 4-dispenser site.
Replacing 2 Level 2 ports and adding 2
more
Replacing 2 Level 2 ports and adding 2
more
Replacing 1 Level 2 port and adding 3
more
Replacing 2 Level 2 ports and adding 2
more
1 station, 1 port unavailable
Replacing 1 Level 2 port and adding 3
more
Replacing 2 Level 2 ports and adding 2
more

Replace 4 dispensers at a 4-dispenser site.
3 Stations, 1 unavailable
Replacing 1 Level 2 port and adding 3
more
Replacing 1 Level 2 port and adding 3
more
Replacing 2 Level 2 ports and adding 2
more



LIBERTY VW DC WALL BOX 1
Quality Inn & Suites

Tucker Development - District 1860

AVANT1 NW AVANT EV
1212 Farrell Rd

EECA HEP1

OAK PARK 1 VH5
SIERRA1 DC WALLBOX
Moraine Valley Community College

KOHL'S - CHPT 1300 ROMEOVIL 1
Macerich Fashion Outlets of Chicago
(Rosemont, IL)

Apex Clean Energy - Hoopeston Wind
JLR SCHAUMBURG CPF25-SHOP 2
The Boler Company / Galvin HQ

CMT
NAPLETON NP WELCOME CENTER

920 South Milwaukee
Avenue
2811 Woodlawn Rd
4520 W. Touhy Ave

450 Warrenville Rd
1212 Farrell Rd

1732 Finney Rd
529 Lyman Ave
510 E Norris Dr
9000 W College Pkwy
261 S Weber Rd
5220 Fashion Outlets Way
36882 N 770 East Rd.
920 W Golf Rd
2021 Parkside Drive
2750 West Washington

Street
1111 Napleton Way

Federal
State
Total Cost

Libertyville
Lincoln

Lincolnwood

Lisle
Lockport

Murphysboro
Oak Park
Ottawa
Palos Hills
Romeoville
Rosemont
Rossville
Schaumburg

Schaumburg

Springfield
Urbana

$7,074,498

$1,862,837
$8,937,335
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IL
IL

IL

IL
IL

IL

60048
62656

60712

60532
60441

62966

60304

61350

60465

60446

60018

60963

60194

60193

62702
61802
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Replacing 1 DCFC and adding 3 more
2 stations unavailable
10 Stations, 10 ports, 1 currently
unavailable

Replacing 1 Level 2 port and adding 3

more
1 port, 1 station unavailable

Replacing 2 Level 2 ports and adding 2
more

Replacing 1 Level 2 port and adding 3
more

Replacing 1 DCFC and adding 3 more

2 stations, 1 unavailable

Replacing 2 Level 2 ports and adding 2

more

Replace 3 dispensers at a 6-dispenser site.
2 stations, 4 ports, 2 currently in error
status
Replacing 1 Level 2 port and adding 3
more

8 stations 8 ports, 1 currently unreachable

2 ports, 2 stations currently unavailable
Replacing 1 DCFC and adding 3 more



